
#  Troy (0-1) -vs- #  Mercer (1-0)
02/13/2026 at Macon, GA (OrthoGeorgia Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ewaldsen, Collin (1-0)
Loss: Crotchfelt, Zach (0-1)
HBP: Egan, Tommy, Dean, Blake, Lambert, Garrett
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Patrick Gentry First: Peter Gabriel Third Base: Nick Mayer 
Start: 6:07 PM   Time: 3:03   Attendance: 1,085   Weather: Temp: 61F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Troy 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 3 5 1
Mercer 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 7 0

Troy 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Piasecki, Aaron ss 3 0 1 0 2 1 0
Cavill, Blake 1b 5 0 0 0 0 2 0
Janicki, Jimmy c 2 0 0 0 3 1 1
Meier, Steven cf 2 2 0 0 3 2 4
Darnell, Sean 2b 4 1 2 1 0 0 2
Boroff, Jabe dh 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
    Schrader, Gavin PH/dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nelson, Drew rf 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
Pyne, Josh 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Markham, Houston lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Egan, Tommy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dean, Blake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ellingworth, Cooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Crotchfelt, Zach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 3 5 3 8 12 10

2B: Darnell, Sean (1)
SB: Meier, Steven (1); Piasecki, Aaron (1); Janicki, Jimmy (1)
CS: Janicki, Jimmy (1)
HBP: Nelson, Drew (1)
E: Markham, Houston (1)

Mercer 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shepherd, Logan 1b 3 1 0 0 2 3 1
Katz, Chris rf 5 2 3 1 0 1 0
LaPointe, Dylan c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Kersey, Braydon dh 3 1 0 1 1 0 2
Kamaka, Titan ss 3 0 2 2 0 1 1
McEachron, Devyn 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Rowland, Nathan lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Huffman, Kaleb PH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Johnson, Drew PR/lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Buffone, Ethan 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Graziano, Michael cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Lambert, Garrett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ackerman, Jess p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ewaldsen, Collin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 4 7 4 3 12 9

2B: Kamaka, Titan (1)
HR: Katz, Chris (1)
SF: Kamaka, Titan (1)
HBP: Graziano, Michael (1); Huffman, Kaleb (1); LaPointe, Dylan (1)

Troy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Egan, Tommy 5.0 3 2 2 1 6 0 0 1 0 17 20 5 4 80
Dean, Blake 1.0 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 2 0 4 8 0 1 31
Ellingworth, Cooper 2.0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 8 8 2 1 30
Crotchfelt, Zach (L, 0-1) 0.1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 9
Totals 7 4 4 3 12 0 0 3 0 31 38 7 6 150

Mercer IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lambert, Garrett 4.1 2 1 1 4 3 0 0 1 0 14 19 8 1 76
Ackerman, Jess 2.2 2 2 2 2 5 0 0 0 0 10 12 2 1 55
Ewaldsen, Collin (W, 1-0) 2.0 1 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 7 9 1 1 47
Totals 5 3 3 8 12 0 0 1 0 31 40 11 3 178



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Troy - Top of 1st TRO MER
Piasecki,Aaron singled to center field (0-1 K). 0 0
Cavill,Blake flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Piasecki,Aaron stole second base. 0 0
Janicki,Jimmy struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 0
Meier,Steven walked (3-2 BBBKSFB). 0 0
Darnell,Sean popped up up the middle putout by ss (1-1 BS). 0 0

Mercer - Bottom of 1st TRO MER
Shepherd,Logan walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 0 0
Katz,Chris singled to left field (0-0); Shepherd,Logan advanced from first base to third base on a throwing
error by Markham,Houston (E7); Katz,Chris advanced to second base on error. 0 0
LaPointe,Dylan hit by pitch (4-2 BBFSBFB). 0 0
Kersey,Braydon grounded out to first base, unassisted, RBI (1-2 SBSFF); Shepherd,Logan scored;
Katz,Chris advanced to third base; LaPointe,Dylan advanced to second base. 0 1
Kamaka,Titan sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (0-1 S); Katz,Chris scored; LaPointe,Dylan advanced to third base. 0 2
McEachron,Devyn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 2

Troy - Top of 2nd TRO MER
Boroff,Jabe struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS). 0 2
Nelson,Drew hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 0 2
Pyne,Josh popped up to second base (3-1 BBBK). 0 2
Markham,Houston flied out down the right field line putout by rf (0-1 K). 0 2

Mercer - Bottom of 2nd TRO MER
Rowland,Nathan struck out looking (2-2 BKSFBK). 0 2
Buffone,Ethan struck out (2-3 SBFBS). 0 2
Graziano,Michael singled to center field (3-1 KBBB). 0 2
Shepherd,Logan struck out (1-3 SKFBS). 0 2

Troy - Top of 3rd TRO MER
Piasecki,Aaron popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (0-1 K). 0 2
Cavill,Blake flied out to right center putout by rf (3-2 BBBKF). 0 2
Janicki,Jimmy walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Janicki,Jimmy out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 0 2

Mercer - Bottom of 3rd TRO MER
Katz,Chris singled to shallow center field (2-2 BBSS). 0 2
LaPointe,Dylan struck out (0-3 SKS). 0 2
Kersey,Braydon grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 F); Katz,Chris advanced to second base. 0 2
Kamaka,Titan struck out looking (1-2 BSSFK). 0 2

Troy - Top of 4th TRO MER
Meier,Steven walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 0 2
Darnell,Sean singled to center field (2-0 BB); Meier,Steven advanced to second base. 0 2
Darnell,Sean advanced to second base; Meier,Steven stole third base. 0 2
Boroff,Jabe struck out (2-3 BBFKS). 0 2
Nelson,Drew grounded out to short, ss to 1b, RBI (2-2 SFBBF); Meier,Steven scored; Darnell,Sean
advanced to third base. 1 2
Pyne,Josh popped up to second base (1-1 KB). 1 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Mercer - Bottom of 4th TRO MER
McEachron,Devyn flied out to left center putout by lf (1-0 B). 1 2
Rowland,Nathan flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 2
Buffone,Ethan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 BSK). 1 2

Troy - Top of 5th TRO MER
Markham,Houston flied out to lf (0-1 K). 1 2
Piasecki,Aaron walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 2
MER pitching change: Ackerman,Jess replaces Lambert,Garrett. 1 2
Cavill,Blake flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 2
Janicki,Jimmy reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (3-1 SBBB); Piasecki,Aaron out at second base, ss to
2b. 1 2

Mercer - Bottom of 5th TRO MER
Graziano,Michael flied out to cf (2-1 SBB). 1 2
Shepherd,Logan struck out looking (2-2 KBBKFK). 1 2
Katz,Chris flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 1 2

Troy - Top of 6th TRO MER
Meier,Steven walked (3-1 BFBBB). 1 2
Darnell,Sean doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Meier,Steven scored from first base. 2 2
Boroff,Jabe struck out looking (3-2 BFBFBK). 2 2
Nelson,Drew singled, RBI (3-2 BKBBS); Darnell,Sean scored from second base; Nelson,Drew advanced to
second base. 3 2
Pyne,Josh flied out to cf (0-1 S). 3 2
Markham,Houston struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 3 2

Mercer - Bottom of 6th TRO MER
TROY pitching change: Dean,Blake replaces Egan,Tommy. 3 2
LaPointe,Dylan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK). 3 2
Kersey,Braydon walked (3-2 BSFBBB). 3 2
Kamaka,Titan doubled down the left field line, RBI (0-1 K); Kersey,Braydon scored from first base. 3 3
McEachron,Devyn struck out (1-3 SSBS). 3 3
MER substitution: Huffman,Kaleb pinch hitting for Rowland,Nathan. 3 3
Huffman,Kaleb hit by pitch (4-2 KBSBBB). 3 3
MER substitution: Johnson,Drew pinch running for Huffman,Kaleb. 3 3
Buffone,Ethan struck out (0-3 SSS). 3 3

Troy - Top of 7th TRO MER
MER position change: Johnson,Drew remains in the game at lf 3 3
Piasecki,Aaron struck out (3-3 KBFBBFFFS). 3 3
Cavill,Blake struck out (3-3 BKSBFBS). 3 3
Janicki,Jimmy walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 3
Janicki,Jimmy stole second base. 3 3
Meier,Steven struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 3 3

Mercer - Bottom of 7th TRO MER
Graziano,Michael hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 3 3
Shepherd,Logan walked (3-1 BBBKB); Graziano,Michael advanced to second base. 3 3
TROY pitching change: Ellingworth,Cooper replaces Dean,Blake. 3 3
Katz,Chris struck out (0-3 KFS). 3 3
LaPointe,Dylan struck out looking (3-2 BBSBSK). 3 3
Kersey,Braydon flied out to cf (2-2 SBFBF). 3 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Troy - Top of 8th TRO MER
MER pitching change: Ewaldsen,Collin replaces Ackerman,Jess. 3 3
Darnell,Sean popped up to the pitcher (0-1 F). 3 3
TROY substitution: Schrader,Gavin pinch hitting for Boroff,Jabe. 3 3
Schrader,Gavin struck out (2-3 SBFBFS). 3 3
Nelson,Drew struck out (2-3 BBKFS). 3 3

Mercer - Bottom of 8th TRO MER
TROY position change: Schrader,Gavin remains in the game at dh 3 3
Kamaka,Titan singled to center field (1-2 SBK). 3 3
McEachron,Devyn singled to the pitcher's mound (0-0); Kamaka,Titan advanced to second base. 3 3
Johnson,Drew struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). 3 3
Buffone,Ethan reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Kamaka,Titan advanced to third base;
McEachron,Devyn out at second base, ss to 2b. 3 3
Graziano,Michael flied out to rf (0-2 KS). 3 3

Troy - Top of 9th TRO MER
Pyne,Josh grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 BKS). 3 3
Markham,Houston singled to shallow center field (2-1 BBK). 3 3
Piasecki,Aaron walked (3-2 KBSBBB); Markham,Houston advanced to second base. 3 3
Cavill,Blake struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFFK). 3 3
Janicki,Jimmy walked (3-2 BFSFBBB); Markham,Houston advanced to third base; Piasecki,Aaron advanced
to second base. 3 3
Meier,Steven struck out (2-3 BKKBFS). 3 3

Mercer - Bottom of 9th TRO MER
TROY pitching change: Crotchfelt,Zach replaces Ellingworth,Cooper. 3 3
Shepherd,Logan struck out looking (3-2 BBBSSK). 3 3
Katz,Chris homered to right field, walk off, RBI (0-2 KS). 3 4


